Dane County WI 2010 Top 100 Government Wages and Estimated Pensions

Name
LIVINGSTON, BRADLEY
SCHLENKER, THOMAS
DICARLO, WILLIAM
GREEN, LYNN
FLOETER, DANIEL
DEJUNG, JOHN
GULLEN, KRISTI
ALTSCHULER, CLARE
KNIGHT, RODNEY
MEURER, TODD
PLUNKETT, MAUREEN
STREBE, GALEN
YOUNG, PEGGY
ZIEBELMAN, JERRE
GAULT, DAVID
HAFNER, DYANN
WOLEK, H ARLEEN
FLESCH, DAVID
CROWE, PATRICIA
HARAUGHTY-SANNA, PATRICIA
MACKENZIE, MARCIA
MANDLI, GERALD
MCANDREW, W
MYREN, TRAVIS
MAHONEY, DAVID
JAMIESON, ANTON
SCHUETT, MARJORIE
BOYLAN, ESTATE OF RON E.
BLAKLEY, JEFFREY
GENTER, LOUIS
JENSEN, DAVID
LEE, ROBERT
HUNDT, GERALD
HICKLIN, CHARLES
MEYER, RICHARD
FALK, KATHLEEN
DISCH, GORDON
GREEN, ELIZABETH
RITTER, TIMOTHY
TEUSCHER, JEFFREY
WELLS, C TOPF
TETZLAFF, JANICE
SCHUETZ, TIM
TWOMBLY, MARK
SAMPSON, JOSEPH
PIERCE, KURT
FOSTER, G PAUL
RITTER, DAVID
KASPAREK, MARY
MIKULA, BRIAN

Job Title
AIRPORT DIRECTOR
PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTOR
CENTER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
LEAD JUDICIAL COURT COMMISSIONER - 105
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
AIRPORT COUNSEL
JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR
JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR
ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
CORPORATION COUNSEL

COMMISSIONER/DIR OF PUBLIC WORKS,HWY&TRANSPORTATIO

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

SHERIFF

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF - 105

LIEUTENANT

DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/ADULT COMMUNITY SERVICES
DEPUTY AIRPORT DIRECTOR

DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/CY&F SERVICES
LIEUTENANT

CONTROLLER

ELECTRICIAN

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

SERGEANT

DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/ECON ASSISTANCE & WORK SERV
CAPTAIN - 105

CAPTAIN - 105

EXECUTIVE CHIEF OF STAFF

CAPTAIN - 105

LIEUTENANT

LIEUTENANT

LIEUTENANT

LIEUTENANT

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF HUMAN SERVICES
SERGEANT

ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL
LIEUTENANT

*Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.

4. "Total Pension Payout" uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables for age 65 (21 years).

Total Pay

153,821
135,803
133,723
133,162
127,289
126,568
126,401
126,031
126,031
126,031
126,031
125,902
125,772
125,772
125,512
125,512
125,512
125,295
122,396
122,396
120,578
119,974
119,280
118,643
116,563
115,904
115,904
115,711
110,972
110,781
110,781
110,781
109,919
109,510
109,251
108,753
108,142
107,272
106,596
106,596
106,016
105,931
105,791
105,586
104,606
104,588
104,291
104,140
103,295
103,051

Pension Plus Social
Security

133,675
121,062
119,606
119,213
115,102
114,598
114,481
114,222
114,222
114,222
114,222
114,131
114,040
114,040
113,858
113,858
113,858
113,706
111,677
111,677
110,404
109,982
109,496
109,050
107,594
107,133
107,133
106,998
103,680
103,547
103,547
103,547
102,943
102,657
102,475
102,127
101,700
101,090
100,617
100,617

99,524

99,456

99,343

99,178

98,390

98,375

98,136

98,014

97,334

97,138

Estimated Total
Pension Payout*

2,807,166
2,542,307
2,511,731
2,503,476
2,417,145
2,406,550
2,404,099
2,398,661
2,398,661
2,398,661
2,398,661
2,396,752
2,394,844
2,394,844
2,391,026
2,391,026
2,391,026
2,387,833
2,345,219
2,345,219
2,318,491
2,309,624
2,299,411
2,290,055
2,259,479
2,249,786
2,249,786
2,246,955
2,177,281
2,174,478
2,174,478
2,174,478
2,161,809
2,155,803
2,151,985
2,144,673
2,135,693
2,122,898
2,112,961
2,112,961
2,090,010
2,088,578
2,086,202
2,082,747
2,066,180
2,065,875
2,060,852
2,058,291
2,044,009
2,039,889

Name
HANEY, BRENDA
HOOK, JEFFREY
OLSON, MARK
KARLS, DAVID
LURQUIN, ROBERT
CONNORS, KEVIN
BOLDT, KRIST
LOGSDON, BRADFORD
WAGNER, JOEL
ANHALT, RICHELLE
HELLER, DIANA
KOEHLER, CARL
SANKEY, THOMAS
BAHLER, GORDON
KRUSIEC, KATHY
WHOLEAN, KATIE
TURK, DANIEL
HANSON, JASON
CHASE, JULIE
DUNPHY, PAMELA
EHRENSTROM, ROBERT
GOULD, KEVIN
JONES, KIMBERLY
LEGORE, WILLIAM
PLUMER, RONALD
DIMAGGIO, MICHAEL
HENDRICKSON, WILLIAM
STOKES, THOMAS
RAUCH, ALECIA
NEBEL, ROBERT
LINDNER, SCOTT
DOHNAL, DAVID
YEARMAN, SANDRA
BROGAN, JOHN
WESCOTT, JOSHUA
VANDER MOLEN, CRAIG
LARSH, CHRISTOPHER
HAYES, BRIAN
FULLER, TAMMY
KLANG, MARVIN
FLERES, ANTHONY
WIESSINGER, LORI
SYKES, DEBROAH
WILSON, EUGENIE
BEAUDOIN, SUZANNE
BALISTRERI, ANTHONY
MEYER, JEFFREY
FITZGERALD, KATHLEEN
BOLCH, DAN
PRICE, PATRICK

Job Title
DEPUTY SHERIFF Il
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF - 105%
SERGEANT
LIEUTENANT
SERGEANT
DIRECTOR OF LAND AND WATER RESOURCES
SERGEANT
DEPUTY CORPORATION COUNSEL
DEPUTY SHERIFF IV
CAPTAIN - 105%
DIRECTOR OF NURSING - 105
SERGEANT
SERGEANT
LIEUTENANT
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR
CLINICAL CARE COORDINATOR
SERGEANT
JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR
LIBRARY DIRECTOR
ASST HWY & TRANSP COMR
ASSISTANT CENTER MGR EVENT SERVICES & OPERATIONS
ASSISTANT CENTER MANAGER - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE
FINANCIAL ANALYST - REDLINE
SOLID WASTE MANAGER
DEPUTY SHERIFF IV
DEPUTY SHERIFF I-lI
LIEUTENANT
ASSOCIATE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
DEPUTY SHERIFF I-lI
LIEUTENANT
SERGEANT
SERGEANT
ASST TO THE COUNTY EXEC
SERGEANT
SERGEANT
LIEUTENANT
SUPERVISING NURSE - 105
INFORMATION SERVICES MANAGER-TECHNOLOGY SERVICES
SERGEANT
SERGEANT
CERTIFIED NURSING ATTENDANT
REGISTERED NURSE BPHCC
DIRECTOR OF VICTIM WITNESS SERVICES
DEPUTY SHERIFF I-lI
SENIOR SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR
SUPERVISING NURSE - 105
LIEUTENANT
SERGEANT

Total Pay
102,796
102,542
102,362
102,260
101,985
101,608
101,174
101,130
100,573

99,906
99,611
99,540
99,384
99,306
99,008
98,801
98,640
96,851
96,803
96,803
96,803
96,803
96,803
96,803
96,803
96,581
96,000
95,998
95,941
95,802
95,631
95,176
94,875
94,785
94,536
94,475
94,352
94,326
93,975
93,851
93,587
93,505
93,500
93,308
93,269
93,184
93,037
91,923
91,345
91,335

Pension Plus Social
Security

96,932
96,728
96,583
96,501
96,280
95,976
95,627
95,591
95,142
94,606
94,368
94,311
94,186
94,123
93,883
93,716
93,587
92,147
92,108
92,108
92,108
92,108
92,108
92,108
92,108
91,929
91,462
91,459
91,414
91,302
91,165
90,798
90,556
90,483
90,283
90,234
90,135
90,114
89,831
89,732
89,519
89,453
89,449
89,294
89,263
89,195
89,076
88,179
87,714
87,706

Estimated Total
Pension Payout*

2,035,576
2,031,289
2,028,235
2,026,520
2,021,872
2,015,493
2,008,157
2,007,405
1,997,988
1,986,725
1,981,737
1,980,539
1,977,902
1,976,585
1,971,540
1,968,042
1,965,318
1,935,078
1,934,267
1,934,267
1,934,267
1,934,267
1,934,267
1,934,267
1,934,267
1,930,508
1,920,695
1,920,648
1,919,695
1,917,349
1,914,455
1,906,762
1,901,677
1,900,141
1,895,940
1,894,910
1,892,828
1,892,389
1,886,460
1,884,364
1,879,903
1,878,510
1,878,428
1,875,175
1,874,518
1,873,085
1,870,596
1,851,769
1,842,001
1,841,834



