## Dane County WI 2010 Top 100 Government Wages and Estimated Pensions

Name	Job Title		on Plus Social Security	Estimated Total Pension Payout*	Name	Job Title	Total Pay	Pension Plus Social Security	Estimated Total Pension Payout*
LIVINGSTON, BRADLEY	AIRPORT DIRECTOR	153,821	133,675	2,807,166	HANEY, BRENDA	DEPUTY SHERIFF III	102,796	96,932	2,035,576
SCHLENKER, THOMAS	PUBLIC HEALTH DIRECTOR	135,803	121,062	2,542,307	HOOK, JEFFREY	CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF - 105%	102,542	96,728	2,031,289
DICARLO, WILLIAM	CENTER EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	133,723	119,606	2,511,731	OLSON, MARK	SERGEANT	102,362	96,583	2,028,235
GREEN, LYNN	DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES	133,162	119,213	2,503,476	KARLS, DAVID	LIEUTENANT	102,260	96,501	2,026,520
FLOETER, DANIEL	LEAD JUDICIAL COURT COMMISSIONER - 105	127,289	115,102	2,417,145	LURQUIN, ROBERT	SERGEANT	101,985	96,280	2,021,872
DEJUNG, JOHN	DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS	126,568	114,598	2,406,550	CONNORS, KEVIN	DIRECTOR OF LAND AND WATER RESOURCES	101,608	95,976	2,015,493
GULLEN, KRISTI	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	126,401	114,481	2,404,099	BOLDT, KRIST	SERGEANT	101,174	95,627	2,008,157
ALTSCHULER, CLARE	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	126,031	114,222	2,398,661	LOGSDON, BRADFORD	DEPUTY CORPORATION COUNSEL	101,130	95,591	2,007,405
KNIGHT, RODNEY	AIRPORT COUNSEL	126,031	114,222	2,398,661	WAGNER, JOEL	DEPUTY SHERIFF IV	100,573	95,142	1,997,988
MEURER, TODD	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	126,031	114,222	2,398,661	ANHALT, RICHELLE	CAPTAIN - 105%	99,906	94,606	1,986,725
PLUNKETT, MAUREEN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	126,031	114,222	2,398,661	HELLER, DIANA	DIRECTOR OF NURSING - 105	99,611	94,368	1,981,737
STREBE, GALEN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	125,902	114,131	2,396,752	KOEHLER, CARL	SERGEANT	99,540	94,311	1,980,539
YOUNG, PEGGY	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	125,772	114,040	2,394,844	SANKEY, THOMAS	SERGEANT	99,384	94,186	1,977,902
ZIEBELMAN, JERRE	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	125,772	114,040	2,394,844	BAHLER, GORDON	LIEUTENANT	99,306	94,123	1,976,585
GAULT, DAVID	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	125,512	113,858	2,391,026	KRUSIEC, KATHY	EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR	99,008	93,883	1,971,540
HAFNER, DYANN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	125,512	113,858	2,391,026	WHOLEAN, KATIE	CLINICAL CARE COORDINATOR	98,801	93,716	1,968,042
WOLEK, H ARLEEN	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	125,512	113,858	2,391,026	TURK, DANIEL	SERGEANT	98,640	93,587	1,965,318
FLESCH, DAVID	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	125,295	113,706	2,387,833	HANSON, JASON	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	96,851	92,147	1,935,078
CROWE, PATRICIA	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	122,396	111,677	2,345,219	CHASE, JULIE	LIBRARY DIRECTOR	96,803	92,108	1,934,267
HARAUGHTY-SANNA, PATRICIA	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	122,396	111,677	2,345,219	DUNPHY, PAMELA	ASST HWY & TRANSP COMR	96,803	92,108	1,934,267
MACKENZIE, MARCIA	CORPORATION COUNSEL	120,578	110,404	2,318,491	EHRENSTROM, ROBERT	ASSISTANT CENTER MGR EVENT SERVICES & OPERATIONS	96,803	92,108	1,934,267
MANDLI, GERALD	COMMISSIONER/DIR OF PUBLIC WORKS,HWY&TRANSPORTATIO	119,974	109,982	2,309,624	GOULD, KEVIN	ASSISTANT CENTER MANAGER - CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER	96,803	92,108	1,934,267
MCANDREW, W	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	119,280	109,496	2,299,411	JONES, KIMBERLY	DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION	96,803	92,108	1,934,267
MYREN, TRAVIS	DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION	118,643	109,050	2,290,055	LEGORE, WILLIAM	DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES AND MAINTENANCE	96,803	92,108	1,934,267
MAHONEY, DAVID	SHERIFF	116,563	107,594	2,259,479	PLUMER, RONALD	FINANCIAL ANALYST - REDLINE	96,803	92,108	1,934,267
JAMIESON, ANTON	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	115,904	107,133	2,249,786	DIMAGGIO, MICHAEL	SOLID WASTE MANAGER	96,581	91,929	1,930,508
SCHUETT, MARJORIE	JUDICIAL COURT COMMSR	115,904	107,133	2,249,786	HENDRICKSON, WILLIAM	DEPUTY SHERIFF IV	96,000	91,462	1,920,695
BOYLAN, ESTATE OF RON E.	CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF - 105	115,711	106,998	2,246,955	STOKES, THOMAS	DEPUTY SHERIFF I-II	95,998	91,459	1,920,648
BLAKLEY, JEFFREY	LIEUTENANT	110,972	103,680	2,177,281	RAUCH, ALECIA	LIEUTENANT	95,941	91,414	1,919,695
GENTER, LOUIS	DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/ADULT COMMUNITY SERVICES	110,781	103,547	2,174,478	NEBEL, ROBERT	ASSOCIATE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	95,802	91,302	1,917,349
JENSEN, DAVID	DEPUTY AIRPORT DIRECTOR	110,781	103,547	2,174,478	LINDNER, SCOTT	DEPUTY SHERIFF I-II	95,631	91,165	1,914,455
LEE, ROBERT	DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/CY&F SERVICES	110,781	103,547	2,174,478	DOHNAL, DAVID	LIEUTENANT	95,176	90,798	1,906,762
HUNDT, GERALD	LIEUTENANT	109,919	102,943	2,161,809	YEARMAN, SANDRA	SERGEANT	94,875	90,556	1,901,677
HICKLIN, CHARLES	CONTROLLER	109,510	102,657	2,155,803	BROGAN, JOHN	SERGEANT	94,785	90,483	1,900,141
MEYER, RICHARD	ELECTRICIAN	109,251	102,475	2,151,985	WESCOTT, JOSHUA	ASST TO THE COUNTY EXEC	94,536	90,283	1,895,940
FALK, KATHLEEN	COUNTY EXECUTIVE	108,753	102,127	2,144,673	VANDER MOLEN, CRAIG	SERGEANT	94,475	90,234	1,894,910
DISCH, GORDON	SERGEANT	108,142	101,700	2,135,693	LARSH, CHRISTOPHER	SERGEANT	94,352	90,135	1,892,828
GREEN, ELIZABETH	DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR/ECON ASSISTANCE & WORK SERV	107,272	101,090	2,122,898	HAYES, BRIAN	LIEUTENANT	94,326	90,114	1,892,389
RITTER, TIMOTHY	CAPTAIN - 105	106,596	100,617	2,112,961	FULLER, TAMMY	SUPERVISING NURSE - 105	93,975	89,831	1,886,460
TEUSCHER, JEFFREY	CAPTAIN - 105	106,596	100,617	2,112,961	KLANG, MARVIN	INFORMATION SERVICES MANAGER-TECHNOLOGY SERVICES	93,851	89,732	1,884,364
WELLS, C TOPF	EXECUTIVE CHIEF OF STAFF	106,016	99,524	2,090,010	FLERES, ANTHONY	SERGEANT	93,587	89,519	1,879,903
TETZLAFF, JANICE	CAPTAIN - 105	105,931	99,456	2,088,578	WIESSINGER, LORI	SERGEANT	93,505	89,453	1,878,510
SCHUETZ, TIM	LIEUTENANT	105,791	99,343	2,086,202	SYKES, DEBROAH	CERTIFIED NURSING ATTENDANT	93,500	89,449	1,878,428
TWOMBLY, MARK	LIEUTENANT	105,586	99,178	2,082,747	WILSON, EUGENIE	REGISTERED NURSE BPHCC	93,308	89,294	1,875,175
SAMPSON, JOSEPH	LIEUTENANT	104,606	98,390	2,066,180	BEAUDOIN, SUZANNE	DIRECTOR OF VICTIM WITNESS SERVICES	93,269	89,263	1,874,518
PIERCE, KURT	LIEUTENANT	104,588	98,375	2,065,875	BALISTRERI, ANTHONY	DEPUTY SHERIFF I-II	93,184	89,195	1,873,085
FOSTER, G PAUL	DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF HUMAN SERVICES	104,291	98,136	2,060,852	MEYER, JEFFREY	SENIOR SYSTEMS ADMINISTRATOR	93,037	89,076	1,870,596
RITTER, DAVID	SERGEANT	104,140	98,014	2,058,291	FITZGERALD, KATHLEEN	SUPERVISING NURSE - 105	91,923	88,179	1,851,769
KASPAREK, MARY	ASSIST CORPORATION COUNSEL	103,295	97,334	2,044,009	BOLCH, DAN	LIEUTENANT	91,345	87,714	1,842,001
MIKULA, BRIAN	LIEUTENANT	103,051	97,138	2,039,889	PRICE, PATRICK	SERGEANT	91,335	87,706	1,841,834

\*Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.4. "Total Pension Payout" uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables for age 65 (21 years).